Deferred tax liability 4,712 (4,712) –
Non-current liabilities 1,175,053 (4,712) 1,170,341
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 414,500 (41,645) 372,855

Statement of comprehensive income
Impairment reversal/(charge) (256,386) (41,645) (298,031)
Profit/(loss) before income tax (364,800) (41,645) (406,445)

Deferred income tax benefit 36,212 4,712 40,924
Profit/(loss) for the year (328,727) (36,933) (365,660)

Statement of cash flows
Profit/(loss) before income tax (364,800) (41,645) (406,445)
Impairment charge 256,386 41,645 298,031
Operating profit before working capital changes 82,658 – 82,658

Reclassifications and comparative figures

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the current year’s
financial statements following management’s periodic assessment of the improvement of the information presentation. As a result,
certain line items within cost of sales in the statement of comprehensive income have been amended.

Comparative figures for the year ended 31 December 2020 have been adjusted to conform to the current year’s presentation as
follows:

In thousands of US dollars
As previously

reported Reclassification As adjusted

Depreciation, depletion and amortisation 86,296 – 86,296
Payroll and related taxes 10,885 – 10,885
Repair, maintenance and other services 10,789 (3,072) 7,717
Management fees 4,103 – 4,103
Materials and supplies 3,974 245 4,219
Transportation services 1,908 – 1,908
Well repair and maintenance costs – 3,360 3,360
Well workover costs 493 (493) –
Environmental levies 114 – 114
Change in stock 7,279 – 7,279
Other 467 (40) 427

126,308 – 126,308

4. Summary of significant accounting policies

Property, plant and equipment

Oil and gas properties

Expenditure on the construction, installation or completion of infrastructure facilities such as treatment facilities, pipelines and the
drilling of development wells, is capitalised within property, plant and equipment as oil and gas properties. The initial cost of an asset
comprises of its purchase price or construction cost, any costs directly attributable to bringing the asset into operation and the initial
estimate of decommissioning obligations, if any.

Zhaikmunai LLP Financial statements